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Asian FilipinX
Pacific
Islander

Total

2023-
2024

1,594
(14.5%)

587 (5.3%) 137 (1.2%) 21%

2022-
2023

1491
(15.1%)

580 (5.9%) 151 (1.5%) 22.5%

2021-
2022

1452
(15.1%)

677 (7%) 141 (1.4%) 23.5%

AANHPI Student Data
PRIE data/dashboard & Student
Equity and Achievement Program
Plan

Asian - 6 subgroups (including Asian others
& Filipinx), Southeast Asian - 3 subgroups,
Pacific Islander - 3 subgroups

Chinese and Filipinx being the 2 largest under the
Asian umbrella
Vietnamese being the largest under the SE Asian
umbrella)
Samoan being the largest population under the
Pacific Islander umbrella

2023-2024 Pacific Islander have the lowest
successful enrollment & 2nd highest
withdrawal rate
FilipinX identified as DI student population in
the SEAP Plan 22-25.

AANHPI PROGRAMS DISPEL THE STEREOTYPE
THAT ALL ASIANS ARE DOING ACADEMICALLY

WELL & GIVE VISIBILITY TO NHPI

MODEL MINORITY IS A MYTH! 
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Transfer and Completion
STAR Transfer
Pathway Program
STAR Transfer Peer
Mentors
Transfer Support
Career-readiness



Two pathways for
students to participate:

STAR Learning
Community
STAR transfer pathway



Spring 2025: 
Soft launch Learning Community in
Spring 2025

Eng 100 & Hist 245
Model for year-long Learning
Community in development

GE pathway



STAR
Transfer
Pathway

Transfer Pathway
Partnership with 
San Francisco State
University

Peer mentors
SF State transfer workshops 
SFSU campus visits
Direct connection to SF State
Ethnic Studies 
SF State resources 



Questions?


